

## **DECISION**

Case number: NDR170-17

Applicant: Kevin James Lewis, Sharon Lewis
Respondent: Des Summers, Wendy Marea Summers

Before: Member Hughes

Date: 20 June 2018

Proceeding Type: Compulsory Conference

## IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL BY CONSENT THAT:

1. Des Summers and Wendy Marea Summers will cut the bamboo on the Eastern side of their property to a maximum height of 3.5 metres by;

3 September 2018

- 2. Des Summers and Wendy Marea Summers will maintain the bamboo to a maximum height of four metres.
- 3. Des Summers and Wendy Marea Summers will be responsible for the cost of the cutting and maintenance works.
- 4. The application is dismissed.

Signed

Member Hughes

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal